Skifteprotokoll 7 for Eiker, Modum og Sigdal omfatter perioden 20.5.1730 - 25.2.1737
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Bosted Sogn
Aalien

Aas Haug
Askerud Heggen
Askerud Heggen
Berg

Bjertnes

Bjare

Bjore

Bjare

Braaten

Braaten Snarum
Brekke Heggen

Dynge v/ Haugsund
Eker Preestegard v/ Braaten

Engelstad Heggen
Fjerdingstad Bakke
Fossnes Heggen
Fossesholm Fiskum
Grefsrud Haug
Gren

Grgnhowd Eggedal
Grgnhowd Eggedal
Gulrsud Heggen
Guunhuus Snarum
Halsteinsrud

Hamre nordre Fiskum
Haugerud Haug
Haugsund Haug
Haugsund Haug
Hellum Heggen
Hoffar

Hole

Honerud Nykirke
Hval Heggen
Heere Bakke
Heere Heggen
llen Heggen
Jaren Bakke
Jaren Heggen
Kollerud Nykirke
Korsgaarden

Korsgaarden

Kroken

Kverk Haug
Kvisle

Langerud Snarum
Laupet Heggen
Lerberg Haug
Lo Haug
Lofthuus Snarum
Lysaker

Lysaker

Lyngaas Haug
Narverud

Neberg

Nikkelsrud

Oulien Eggedal
Orholt Heggen
Overen Heggen
Pinsle Fiskum
Raaen sgndre Fiskum
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Modum
Modum
Modum
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Sigdal
Modum
Modum
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker

Kradsherad

Avdade

Bergit Asbigrnsdatter
Christopher Ejlensen
Asle Bigrnsen

Lars Troensen

Truels Nielsgn

Turi Larsdatter

Lars Fridrichsen
Barbro Gundersdatter
Ole Joenssgn

Niels Olsgn Braaten
Johannes Olssgn
Povel Hermandsgn
Rasmus Mikkelsgn
Else Bigrnsdatter
Lauge Laugessgn
Gulbrand Eriksgn
Guri Helgesdatter
Gunild Monsdatter
Ole Haagensgn

Anne Pedersdatter
Aal Povelsgn

Ellef Gundersen

Elj Carlsdatter

Anne Kittilsdatter
Aase Helgesdatter
Ingebor Sgrensdatter
Poul Olssgn

Maren Pedersdatter
Anne Margrete Larsdatter
Halvor Einerssgn
Rejer Rejersgn

Sigri Hoele
Christopher Pederssgn
Aase Joensdatter
Anders Janssgn, smed
Niels Amundsgn

Niels Evenssgn

Hans Christopherssgn
Ole Kittilsgn

Anders Olsen

Anne Hansdatter
Anne Larsdatter
Berthe Larsdatter
Poul Hansgn

Ole Reersgn

Torger Christophersgn
Mari Larsdatter

Niels Andersgn

Ole Olssgn

Ole Lofthuus

Daarte Jgrgensdatter
Michel Braatten

Ulvild Gulbrandsdatter
Ollou Larsdatter
Karen Pedersdatter
Rennow Christophersdatter
Knud Knudsen

Maren Gundersdatter
Karen Hansdatter

Ole Henningssgn
Joen Amundsgn
Woldemar Thomsgn Rieberg
Kirsti Narvesdatter

Folio
146
170
130
135

117
116b
121b
155
a4
122b

179
44
110
177
36
69b
45
68b
14b
115
112b
18
149b

186
166b
176
33b
76
52
100
63b
20b
37
90
197
35
108
104
182b
50
181
11b
38b
19
117b
161b
78
55
163
61
128
46
167b
150b
99
172b
194
125
60
8l
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Rugland

Ruud

Rad

Saastad
Sandum
Scharreruud
Skarsgaarden
Skustad
Skotselven
Skougen, plass
Smaalland, plass
Speeren sgndre
Stavium
Steinset lille
Steinset lille
Strand
Sundbacken, plass
Teige

Ton

Tveiten

Vaalen sgndre
Varlo nordre
Vassendrud
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vines
Jde-Verp
@verby

Barhaugen
Bjertnes
Bjore
Bollerud
Brones
Brones
Drolsum
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Finnerud
Foss

Fossen
Fossesholm
Fossesholm
Fossesholm
Fossesholm
Giellum
Gommerud
Grenseeteren
Gullarsrud
Halsteinrud
Haugerud
Haugsund
Haugsund
Haugsund
Haugsund
Hilsen

Hilsen

Hoffar
Hoegen v/ Berg
Hov

Eggedal

Heggen
Sharum

Fiskum
Eggedal
Heggen

Fiskum
Haug
Fiskum

Haug
Heggen

Haug
Haug

Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug

Bakke

Fiskum
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen

Fiskum
Fiskum
Fiskum
Haug

Heggen

Fiskum

Heggen
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Snarum
Snarum

Sigdal
Krgdsherad
Modum
Modum
Krgdsherad
@wre Eiker
Sigdal

@wre Eiker
Eiker

@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Sigdal

@wre Eiker
Modum
Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Kradsherad
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@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
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@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
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@wre Eiker
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Nedre Eiker
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Sigdal

Sigdal
Krgdsherad
Kragdsherad
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Modum
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Sigdal
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Sigdal
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@wre Eiker
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Modum
Sigdal
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Sigdal

Asle Gundersen
Bigrn Ellefssgn
Svend Pedersgn, smed
Christopher Knudsgn
Elling Bigrnssgn
Peder Anderssgn

Siri Olsdatter

Siri Toresdatter

Mari Sgrensdatter
Peder Anderssgn
Ole Joensgn

Ingebor Andersdatter
Rannow Rasmusdatter
Maren Andersdatter
Augustinius Bgrresgn
Ole Anderssgn

Hans Augustiniussgn
Amund Pederssgn
Mari Larsdatter

Erik Nielssgn

Ole Pederssgn

Eler Kasse

Ole Erikssgn

Ole Nielssgn

Even Jacobsgn

Arne Samuelsgn
Kirsten Rasmusdatter
Rasmus Eriksgn
Tollef Nielsgn Sand
Brynild Torsdatter
Halvor Jacobsgn
Jens Hanssgn, smed
Ellef Larssgn

Morten Jenssgn
Joen Olssgn

Lars Rasmussgn
Toere Alfsdatter
Berte Gulbrandsdatter

Toer Gullichssgn
Ole Pedersen

Jacob Amundssgn @rpen

Berte Syversdatter

Peder Christiansen Klebu

Niels Larssgn
Abraham Nielssgn
Kirsten Christensdatter
Ingebor Toresdatter
Knud Gulbrandssgn
Helge Knudsdatter
Aase Pedersdatter
Peder Sgrensgn

Marte Olsdatter

Mette (g. Otmar Jenssgn)

Anders Stephansgn
Karen Erlandsdatter
Sevat Asbigrnssgn
Even Laersgn

Marthe Sevatsdatter
Gulbrand Christensgn
Aage Hanssen

Jens Klingsberg

Israel Johanssgn
Karen Sgrensdatter
Ingebor Christensdatter
Maren Bendsdatter
Guri Amundsdatter
Ambrosius Olssgn
Anders Christophersen

140b
164b

54
138b
137
147b
65
178

205
56b
59b
28b
71b
152b
43b
187b
19
184
188b
136
199
22
23
23b
25b
27b
40
42
48
119b
191b
206b
207b
125b
170b
66b

359
261b
308b

229

289

353
219b
241b

372

272
330b

239
240b
314b
304b

351

237
223b
324b

358
209b
234b
244D
263b
303b

287

288
224b
316b
328b
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Heere
Heere

Jaren
Jaren
Knive sgndre
Kollerud
Korsbgen
Krokstad
Langerud
Liverud

Lo

Lo

Lobben
Lavnes
Lavnes
Medalen
Natvet
Neberg
Nes

Nore

Nore nedre
Nore nedre
Nyrud
Olberg
Paule
Pletan
Rakkestad
Refsal

Rud

Rad

Skare

Skarsgaarden
Skinnes nedre

Skot
Slette

Smaaland, plass

Soleim
Solum
Steinsrud
Strand

Steveren nordre
Steveren sgndre

Temte
Tolerud
Vad

Vad

Vad
Vasbonden
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vines lille
@de-Rud
Jrpen

Aas

Aas
Aasen
Askjem
Bendiksby
Bendiksby
Berg
Besseberg
Bjare
Bjarndalen
Bjgrndalen
Borge

Bakke
Bakke

Bakke
Heggen
Bakke
Nykirke
Sharum

Sharum
Fiskum
Haug
Haug
Bakke

Eggedal
Heggen

Sharum

Fiskum

Fiskum
Eggedal
Bakke
Nykirke
Fiskum
Heggen
Eggedal
Eggedal

Bakke

Fiskum
Eggedal

Nykirke

Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen
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Nykirke
Haug
Heggen

Bakke
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Modum
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@wre Eiker
Kradsherad

Sigdal
@wre Eiker

Anders Christophersen
Stephen Amundssgn
Niels Ibssan

Ole Joenssgn

Anne Engebretsdatter
Joen Gulbrandssgn
Berte Olsdatter, enke
Anders Torgerssgn
Ole Halvorssgn
Gullich Christophersen
Haagen Larssgn
Marthe Joensdatter
Christopher Olssgn
Marthe Nirisdatter
Jargen Helgessgn
Helge Jargensgn
Halvor Helgessgn
Knud Olssgn

Ellen Jgrgensdatter
Ole Qlssgn

Sebigrn Steenersgn
Aasse Helgesdatter
Anders Steengrimssgn
Hans Toeressgn

Even Anderssgn
Gutorm Paule

Eli Fingersdatter
Jesper Laerssgn Hoelle
Tollef Torkielssgn
Christopher Nielssgn
Gregers Christiansen
Rejer Fingerssegn
Ragnild Joensdatter
Even Torgerssgn
Chatanie Erichsdatter
Kittil Tollefssan

Ole Joenssgn

Bigrn Olssgn

Siri Pedersdatter
Tosten Gunbigrnssgn
Ingebor Olsdatter

Ole Olssgn

Rejer Narvessgn
Kirsten Jensdatter
Jacob Herbrandssgn

Marthe Hansdatter
Karen Gulbrandsdatter

Ole Christopherssgn Saxeborg

Joen Olssgn
Morten Jenssgn
Niels Paulssgn
Mons Christensgn
Michel Jacobssgn
Karen Tollefsdatter
Guri Olsdatter

David Giersonsgn
Joen Lodvigsen
Christen Bigrnsen
Gulbrand Christophersgn
Peder Rejersgn

Thore Christophersgn
Ellen Haraldsdatter
Tore Olssgn

Anders Olssgn

Maren Gulbrandsdatter
Niels Claussgn

Troen Borge

231
232b
253b

314
350b
318b

363

243
319b

216
353b

315

316

366

221

223

276
210b

260
284b

365

251
254b

281
208b
247b
310b
367b

256

355
283b

274
360b
341b
309b

300
213b
267b

362

350

373

282
370b
327b

312
233b
333b
336b

320

208
214b
225b
356b
337b

218
3490

392
483b
396
541
528b
529
399
427
486b
542b
470
435
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Borge owre

Brones

Bryn

Buskerud

By

Daler

Darbu

Dignes

Drolsum

Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Dynge v/ Haugsund
Flannum

Fravold

Fyran

Gevelt

Glasrud

Gorud

Grasvik

Gren

Gren mellom
Gulsrud

Hagavold
Halsteinsrud

Hassel Jernveerk
Hassel

Hauge nordre
Haugsund
Haugsund
Haugsund

Holsrud

Holsrud

Horsrud

Hovengen

Hovand

Hovland

Hval

llen

Jagransrud
Kaggestad

Kjalstad

Kjalstad

Kjalstad

Klingsborg

Knive

Knive nordre
Kolsrud

Kongsrud

Krokstad

Krokstad

Kverk

Kvisle

Kvisle

Linderud

Liverud

Lobben

Lysaker

Lysaker

Lysaker

Meelum

Narverud

Nes nordre

Bakke
Heggen
Haug
Nykirke

Fiskum
Heggen
Heggen

Heggen
Eggedal

Haug

Haug

Heggen

Nykirke

Haug
Haug
Haug
Heggen
Heggen
Bakke
Nykirke
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen
Fiskum
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen
Heggen

Bakke
Bakke
Fiskum
Heggen

Haug

Nykirke
Fiskum
Bakke

Heggen
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Modum
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Modum
Sigdal
Nedre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Modum
Modum
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@wre Eiker
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Kragdsherad
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@wre Eiker
Modum
Modum
@wre Eiker
Modum
Modum
Modum
Modum
Modum
@wre Eiker
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Modum
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Sigdal
Sigdal
Modum
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Modum
Nedre Eiker
Sigdal

Erik Christopherssgn
Torger Olssgn

Ole Nielssgn

Wilhelm Hoff

Marthe Andersdatter
Erland Herlafssgn
Haagen Laerssgn
Even Bigrnssgn
Berthe Simensdatter
Barge Troenssgn
Maren Herlofsdatter
Hans Laerssgn
Christen Krucke
Niels Anderssgn
Amund Olssgn
Johanne Arnesdatter
Michel Ingebretsen, smed
Arne Jgrgenssgn
Wegger Hanssgn
Stengrim Helgessgn
Helge Olsdatter
Ingebor Povelsdatter
Jon Olssgn

Poul Torssgn

Kittil Tostenssgn
Sennov Amundsdatter
Peder og Ole Torgerssgnner
Hans Clemmetssgn
Rejer Asbigrnssgn
Elling Helgessan
Anders Jenssgn, smed
Anders Olssgn

Narve Olssgn
Rasmus Olssgn
Johanne Hansdatter
Rasmus Brun

Sgren Johanssgn
Ole Larssgn

Arne Arnessgn
Gulbrand Olssgn
Ingeborg Pedersdatter
Ole Giersonssgn
Berte Pedersdatter
Berte Christophersdatter
Dorthe Joensdatter
Marte Olsdatter

Bjorn Aslessgn
Karen Olsdatter
Reger Madssgn
Laers Jenssgn
Morten Olsgn

Herlof Anderssgn
Hans Jonssan
Engebret Olssgn
Peder Pederssgn
Peder Olssgn

Anne Svendsdatter
Kittil Ingebretssgn
Karen Nielsdatter
Torger Knudssgn
Maren Haagensdatter
Anne Jensdatter
Joen Simenssgn
Amund Jonssgn

Eli Ellevsdatter
Sophie Jensdatter
Anders Jenssgn
Niels Anderssgn

436
494
551
522b
386b
437
441b
539
560b
383b
384b
385
413b
415
448
450
475
506h
433b
514b
405b
388
553b
456
439
418b
476
429b
408b
476b
402
504b
416
414b
472b
543
431
503
400
376
555b
557b
496b
377b
412
431b
390b
492
495
473
381
428b
547
484
415b
454b
564b
425h
532b
398b
518b
559
444
508
512
494
452
531b
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Nuverud
Olberg
Paalsaasen
Rolstad
Rolstad nedre
Rud

Ryg

Ryg nedre
Reren

Raste
Saasen lille
Sanden
Skaala
Skalstad
Skare
Skatvet
Skinnes
Skjal
Skold-Horne
Skotselven
Skotselven
Skuterud
Skuterud
Sleviken
Sleviken
Smargrav
Speeren nordre
Stiksbrekken
Strand
Steveren
Svensby
Temte
Temte

Ton
Tvefatrud
Vad

Vad
Vasbonden
Vasbonden
Vasbonden
Veggesrud
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Vestfossen
Viken
@verby

Heggen

Haug
Heggen
Haug

Heggen

Haug
Haug

Heggen
Heggen

Haug
Haug

Sharum

Heggen
Heggen

Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug
Haug

Sigdal
Krgdsherad
Nedre Eiker
Sigdal
Sigdal
Modum
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Modum
@wre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Modum

Sigdal
Kragdsherad
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Eiker

Eiker
Modum
Modum
Krgdsherad
Kradsherad
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Kragdsherad
Sigdal
Sigdal
Modum
Nedre Eiker
Nedre Eiker
Modum
Modum
Sigdal
Sigdal
Modum
Modum
Modum
Sigdal
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
@wre Eiker
Eiker
Sigdal

Ole Jonssgn

Ellen Nielsdatter
Haagen Pederssgn
Ole Tollefssgn

Aase Hallesdatter
Wellich Gunderssgn
Jacob Nielssgn
Abraham Pederssgn
Ole Torssgn

Erik Ingebretsen
Christen Pederssgn
Aase Andersdatter
Karen Helgesdatter
Anders Helgessgn
Maren Pedersdatter
Amund Engebretsgn
Clemmet Olssgn
Karen Nielsdatter

Eli Olsdatter

Anne Nielsdatter
Lars Olssgn

Ole Evenssgn

Siri Ouensdatter

Ole Isaksgn
Engebret Svendsgn
Hans Christopherssgn
Tommes Pederssgn
Gunbigr Helgesdatter
Maren Bigrnsdatter
Joen Jensgn

Peder Mikkelssen
Peder Erikssgn Tvetten
Maren Jgrgensdatter
Knud Ellevssgn

Ole Gundbigrnsen
Palme Laerssgn
Lars Gulbrandssgn
Hermand Evenssgn
Marchus Chlausen
Jonas Amundssgn
Asle Bigrnsgn

Ole Hanssgn

Simen Ouensgn
Maren Mortensdatter
Karen Povelsdatter
Erik Olssgn

Ole Eriksgn
Christopher Haagenssan
Elling Rejerssgn

407b
535b
394b
482
374
561
402b
517b
544b
376b
501
397
516
497b
4490
442h
375
461b
471b
499b
559b
393
538
520
520b
465
487b
537
409b
491b
421
453
454
391
485b
490
490b
379b
380
521
420
396
492b
501b
530b
548b
550
561b
533b



